
 

 

 

9th to 13th 
October 

16th to 20th 
October

31st Oct to 
3rd Nov

6th to 10th 
November 

13th to 17th 
November

20th to 24th 
November

27th - 1st 
December

95.5% 92.6% 91% 94.7% 94.2% 94.6% 94.1%

Seymour News
Friday 1st December 2023

Last day of Autumn term
Friday 15th December
First day of Spring term 2024 
Tuesday 2nd January   
INSET day
Monday 22nd January 2024
Spring Half term 
Mon 12th to Fri 16th Feb
INSET day 
Monday 19th February  
Last day of Spring term
Thursday 28th March
First day of Summer term 
Monday 15th April 
Summer half term 
Mon 27th to Fri 31st May
INSET day
Monday 3rd June 
INSET day 
Monday 1st July 
Last day of summer term 
Tuesday 23rd July 

Seymour Superstars 
Classteacher awards for this 
week are
Yr R - Scarlett, Kaylee and Shaz
Yr1 - Siraj, Edith and Evie-Smith
Yr2 - Renesmae, Olivia
Yr3 - Kyle, Eva and Umar
Yr4 - Isabelle and Verona 
Yr5 - Harita and Aleena
Yr6 - Faith, Antonia and Nycole

Headteacher award
This week’s headteacher awards 
went to Nycole, Umar, Olivia and 
Scarlett. Congratulations to you 
all. We look forward to sharing a 
hot chocolate with you next 
Friday We are proud of you all!
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Our School Values
Our new school values are courage, curiosity and compassion. 
Today we would like to tell you about what curiosity means to us 
and how it looks in our school. 

The school council have chosen the mascot for curiosity as a 
monkey as they believe monkeys are inquisitive, adventurous and 
imaginative which shows courage.

The children have looked at the different types of curiosity; 
joyous, thrill, social and factual. They have then created quotes 
they believe the monkey would say linked to the different types. 

The attendance 
race is well and 
truly underway 
and the final 
outcome will be 
announced next 
Friday 8th 
December so 
come on 
everyone…. Be in 
school every day 
next week.

You can’t stop 
my mind. I just 
want to know 

more. 

We support 
each other and 

learn from 
another. 

I learn through things 
that interest me and give 
me joy. 

I’m adventurous, 
I’m imaginative, 
I’m inquisitive. 
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